24

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: July 6, 2005
Tapes: 9A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 9A
003

008

028
032

054
057
062

072
077
122
144
145

146

148

156

168

171

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 1:02 pm.

Opens Work Session on SB 5548-Oregon Department of Transportation, fee bill

Susie Jordan,

Legislative Fiscal

Office
Sen. Verger

Bruce Warner,

Director, Department
of Transportation

Sen. Morse
Mr. Warner

Mike Marsh,
Department of
Transportation

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Warner
Chair Schrader
Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader

Sen. Johnson

Chair Schrader

*For information see HB 5070.

Introduces SB 5548 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office
packet of information (Exhibit #2).

Questions pilot program fee.

Responds discussing miles fee instead of gas tax.

Questions time frame of pilot program.
Responds discussing when it is set to begin.

Discusses pilot program.

Questions innovative partnership.

Responds breaking down and explaining numbers.
Discusses the last time the committee heard this bill.
Moves approval of -1 amendments.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves to SB 5548 as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Opens Work Session on HB 2052-Relating to Housing.

Monica Brown,

Legislative Fiscal

Office

Acting Chair Westlund

Acting Chair Westlund

Introduces HB 2052 (Exhibit #3). Presents Fiscal Analysis and
Revenue Impact (Exhibit #4).

Moves HB 2052 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Adjourns meeting at 1:17 pm.



