## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## TAPE LOG

Date: July 6, 2005 Tapes: 9A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Ser	ator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund
TAPE 9A		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:02 pm.
	Opens Work Session on SB 5548-Oregon Department of Transportation, fee bill	
		*For information see HB 5070.
008	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 5548 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office packet of information (Exhibit #2).
028	Sen. Verger	Questions pilot program fee.
032	Bruce Warner, Director, Department of Transportation	Responds discussing miles fee instead of gas tax.
054	Sen. Morse	Questions time frame of pilot program.
057	Mr. Warner	Responds discussing when it is set to begin.
062	Mike Marsh, Department of Transportation	Discusses pilot program.
072	Sen. Johnson	Questions innovative partnership.
077	Mr. Warner	Responds breaking down and explaining numbers.
122	Chair Schrader	Discusses the last time the committee heard this bill.
144	Sen. Johnson	Moves approval of -1 amendments.
145	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
146	Sen. Johnson	Moves to SB 5548 as amended to the Senate Special Committee or Budget with a do pass recommendation.
148	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
	Opens Work Session o	n HB 2052-Relating to Housing.
156	Monica Brown, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 2052 <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> . Presents Fiscal Analysis and Revenue Impact <b>(Exhibit #4).</b>
168	Acting Chair Westlund	Moves HB 2052 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
171	Acting Chair Westlund	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
		Adjourns meeting at 1:17 pm.